Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER US.S Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ 101942	2889 , v v v
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John R. Bianchi	Name: University of Florida Tissue Bank, Inc.
Kevin C. Carter	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 1 Innovation Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Alachua State: Florida Zip: 32615
Execution Date: <u>May 28, 1998</u>	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 1, 1997</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	19035074
	attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No 👘 👘
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: James B. Myers, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& McNett	8. Deposit account number:
	aa aaaa
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	23-3030
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: <u>46204-5137</u>	
	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
James B. Myers, Jr (a)	mis B. Myers December 28, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
total sumbar of participation of	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to:
0:: EHALE1 00000003 10035074 Commissioner of Patent & Washingto	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
40.00 DP	

REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0519



WHEREAS I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPEN INTERVERTEBRAL SPACER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

U signed by me as dated below;

I filed on June 3, 1997, Serial No. 08/867,963;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 1 Innovation Drive, Alachua, Florida 32615, USA. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the undivided partial rights owned by the undersigned inventors in said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK. INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention owned by me in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK, INC., as the assignee of the undivided partial right, title and interest in and to the same, by virtue of this assignment thereof, for the sole use and behoof of said undivided partial interest by said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER. I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK. INC. or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued as partial owner thereof, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUE BANK, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TISSUF BANK, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0520 SENT. BY: VAN DYKE & ASSOCIATES, P.A.; 407 228 0329; DEC-17-01 5:50PM; PAGE 9/11 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ Have site of the set my hand t

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $29^{7/7}$ day of May. 1998.

Signed

Keyin C. Carter 8502 N.W. 35th Road Gainesville, FL 32606. U.S.A.

State of Florida) County of QLachara)

On this <u>28</u> day of May, 1998, personally appeared before me the above-named JOHN R. BIANCIII, and the above named KEVIN C. CARTER, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public: My Commission Expires: Kathleen M. Davis SEA Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 612333 My Commission Exp. 1/8/2001 Aunded Through Fin. Notary Server & Band

Page 2 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 12/28/2001